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Dear Colleagues, 

On the 23rd of November 2021, a workshop will be organised in Amsterdam to discuss the 

initial findings from the ERC-funded PRIME Youth project along with presentations from 

esteemed colleagues on the current debates surrounding Islamist and right-wing 

radicalisations. This workshop will especially focus on the Dutch case and will be moderated 

by Prof. Thijl Sunier of VUA. 

For additional information on the programme, please contact: Didem Balatlıoğulları, 

didem.balatliogullari@bilgi.edu.tr or Thijl Sunier (j.t.sunier@vu.nl).   

 
PRIME Youth project website: https://bpy.bilgi.edu.tr/ 

European Institute website: https://eu.bilgi.edu.tr/tr/ 

 

Kind regards, 

Prof. Dr. Ayhan Kaya       Prof. Thijl Sunier  
ERC AdG Holder      Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam 
İstanbul Bilgi University     
Director, European Institute    
Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence 
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ISLAMIST & RIGHT-WING RADICALIZATIONS 

 
Workshop Program 

 
Venue: Zuiderkerk 

Zuiderkerkhof 72, 1011 WB Amsterdam 

Tel. 020 3080399 

info@zuiderkerkamsterdam.nl; http://www.zuiderkerkamsterdam.nl/  

Date:  23rd of November 2021, 10:00-16.00 (CET) 

 

10.00 - 10.15  Opening Remarks by Prof. Thijl Sunier (VUA) 

 

10.15 – 10.30 Presentation of the Project and Overview of Main Initial Findings by 

Prof. Ayhan Kaya (Istanbul Bilgi University) 

 

10.30 - 11.15 Presentation Dr Martijn de Koning (Radboud University Nijmegen) 

 

11.15 – 12.00 Presentation Dr Nikki Sterkenburg  

 

12.00 – 12.15 Short break 

 

12.15 - 12.45  Q&A and plenary discussion 

 

12.45 – 13.15  Presentation Merel Zuurbier and Thijl Sunier about the Dutch context 

 

13.15 – 14.15  Lunch break 

 

14.15 - 14.45      Dr Rik Peels “Extreme Beliefs project’ (VU). 

 

14.45 – 15.05 Presentation by Dr Ayşenur Benevento (Istanbul Bilgi University, 

European Institute) 

Methodological Impediments on Searching Youngsters with 

Radicalized Beliefs 

 

15.05 - 15.25      Presentation by Dr Metin Koca (Istanbul Bilgi University, European 

Institute) 

Religious Moderation towards Populist Radical Right: How the 

politics of “Muslim (de)radicalization” confront religious 

Christian youths in France and the Netherlands 

 

15.25 - 16.00       Plenary discussion, proceedings and closing remarks. 
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Participants  
 
 

Name Affiliation E-mail 

Merel Zuurbier PRIME Youth Field Researcher for the 
Netherlands 

merelzuurbier@yahoo.com  

Ayhan Kaya  

 

Istanbul Bilgi University, European 
Institute, Director 

PRIME Youth, Principal Investigator 

ayhan.kaya@bilgi.edu.tr  

Aysenur Benevento 

 

Istanbul Bilgi University, European 
Institute, PRIME Youth Post-Doctoral 
Researcher 

aysenur.benevento@bilgi.edu.tr  

Metin Koca 

 
 

Istanbul Bilgi University, European 
Institute, PRIME Youth Post-Doctoral 
Researcher 

metin.koca@bilgi.edu.tr   

Thijl Sunier Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam j.t.sunier@vu.nl  

Martijn de Koning Radboud University Nijmegen m.dekoning@ftr.ru.nl  

Nikki Sterkenburg Former Investigative Reporter 
Universiteit Leiden 

nikkisterkenburg@gmail.com  

Dimitris Bouris University of Amsterdam D.Bouris@uva.nl 

Beste Isleyen University of Amsterdam b.isleyen@uva.nl 

Rik Peels Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam h.d.peels@vu.nl 

Chiara De Cesari University of Amsterdam C.deCesari@uva.nl 

Luiza Bialasiewicz  University of Amsterdam L.A.Bialasiewicz@uva.nl 

Lora Sariaslan University of Amsterdam L.Sariaslan@uva.nl 

Markus Balkenhol Meertens Institute markus.balkenhol@meertens.knaw.nl 

Wayne Modest University of Amsterdam wayne.modest@wereldculturen.nl 

Heleen Weijer University of Amsterdam heleenweijer@gmail.com 

Josje Schut  Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam j.schut@vu.nl 

Jamal  Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam Jam.aha@hotmail.com  

Bart van den Aardweg Documentary maker bcvandenaardweg@gmail.com 

Alexander Chaplin Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam a.i.chaplin@vu.nl 

Alexandra Filius Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam a.filius@vu.nl  

Elif Keskiner Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam e.keskiner@vu.nl 

Kim Knipprath Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam k.r.knipprath@vu.nl  

Ismintha Waldring Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam i.e.waldring@vu.nl 

Clyde A. Missier Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam a.missier@hva.nl  

Nora Kindermann Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam n.n.kindermann@vu.nl  
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Workshop location: http://www.zuiderkerkamsterdam.nl/  
 
Zuiderkerk, Zuiderkerkhof 72, Amsterdam (see map below)  
 

From the Times Hotel Herengracht 137 (NOT the Nieuwe Herengracht), walk to the Dam 

Square, then Oude Hoogstraat and then Nieuwe Hoogstraat. At the very end of the street, 

turn right (15 minutes). The metrostation ‘Nieuwmarkt’ is virtually at the entrance of the 

church (Zuiderkerk). 

 

 

http://www.zuiderkerkamsterdam.nl/

